FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		ORM COVER SHEET - -18-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	= = :		₩ .♥
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents ar	- ····· · · ·	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10	3476509	receiving party(ies):
Dunlap & Kyle Co.,Inc. Hwy.151 South		Name: <u>High Lift</u>	ter Products, Inc.
Batesville, MS 38606	1-14.08	Internal Address: 780) Professional Dr.North
		Street Address: 780	<u>) Professional Dr.North</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	AssociationLimited Partnership		State: LA ZIP: 71105
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☐ Association	enship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnersh	ip.
AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: <u>DEC 31 2667</u>		(Designations must be a separ Additional name(s) & address(ate document from Assignment) es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) .	Additional numbers at	B. Trademark re Issued 3/5/ Issued 3/5/	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applica registrations involved:	tions and 😊 1
Name: John M. Harriso	n		
Internal Address: 2139 E. Bert Kouns 7. Total fee (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 40.00
) Enclosed	
<u>-</u>		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2139 E. B	ert Kouns	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Shreveport State: LA. ZIP: 71105		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 01/17/2008 DE	YRNE GAGGGG70 2545670
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing infon	91 FC:8521 mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is #title copy
John M. Harrison Name of Person Signing		M. Hanneson.	Jan. 9 2008
. Harre or I droom organing	\smile		ges comprising cover sheet:
OVB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			TRADEMARK

REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dunlap & Kyle Co., Inc. of Batesville, Mississippi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), and having its principle offices at Hwy.51 S., Batesville, Mississippi, has adopted and has used and is the record owner of that certain trademark, "HIGH LIFER OUTLAW" and U.S. Trademark Certificate of Registration No. 2,545,270, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2002;

WHEREAS, High Lifter Products, Inc., a Louisiana Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at 780 Professional Drive N., Shreveport, Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the trademark, "HIGH LIFTER OUTLAW" and Certificate of Registration No. 2,545,270;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one(1) dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "HIGH LIFTER OUTLAW", together with Certificate of Registration No. 2,545,270, registered March 5, 2002 and together with the goodwill and the business symbolized by and in connection with which the trademark has been used, and also with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for any past infringements of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed at Batesville, Mississippi, on this 31 day of December, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

Dunlap & Kyle Co., Inc.

By: 0 18

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Panola

On this 3 day of December, 2007, personally appeared Dennis King, to me known to be Vice-Pres. of Dunlap & Kyle Co., Inc., the ASSIGNOR above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

Christy M. Lines

.ാ**ർ**.